

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1272

Page 1, line 12, remove "protected"

Page 1, line 13, after the underscored period insert "A crew member may sound a warning device as determined appropriate by that crew member."

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "The" and insert immediately thereafter "A" and overstrike "owning" and insert immediately thereafter "with an interest in"

Page 1, line 20, replace "The person owning" with "If a crew member of" and remove "that"

Page 1, line 21, after "ordinance" insert ", any crew member or person with any interest in the locomotive"

Page 1, line 23, after the underscored period insert "This section does not exempt a railroad corporation from any liability created under chapter 49-16 or the Federal Employers' Liability Act [45 U.S.C. 51 et seq.] for injuries to its employees or agents."

Renumber accordingly